

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.23473 OF 2023

Aabid Paper Cones ... Plaintiff
Vs.
Mohd. Azhar ... Defendant

Mr. V. H. Narvekar for Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : MARCH 18, 2025

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. This suit was listed with a bunch of other suits on 04.02.2025, when this Court granted time of six weeks to remove office objections, failing which suit was to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. As a matter of last chance, extension of time by one week is granted for removing office objections, failing which the order dated 04.02.2025 shall operate.
4. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab