

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.266 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8247 OF 2024

WITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.23641 OF 2025

**VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR**

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.09.24
15:34:19 +0530

Aabid Paper Cones

...Plaintiff

Versus

Mohd. Azhar

...Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod i/b. Mr. V. H. Narvekar, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Vivek Punjabi i/b. Parichehr Zaiwalla, for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22nd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board for speaking to the minutes.
2. Mr. Punjabi, learned counsel submits that notice of this application for speaking to the minutes to the Interim Application has been served upon the Plaintiff. Learned counsel fairly submits that it has only been served late this morning.
3. Learned counsel points out that in the order dated 16th September, 2025 in paragraph No. 1 the name of "Mr. Punjabi" has incorrectly been entered as appearing on behalf of Mr. Suman Malik, whereas the same should be "on behalf of Defendant-Mohd Azar.

4. Hence, in paragraph No.1 delete the name of “Mr. Punjabi” and replace the same with “Mr. Navin Singh”. Likewise, in place of “Suman Malik” the name of “Mr. Mohd. Azar” be substituted.
5. Order is corrected to read accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]